3 (a) Occ

| f. | TO THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF | FIRST INFORMATI (Under Section 15 | | |
|----|--|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | (A(((((((((((((((((((| | | 5010 |
| 1 | Marie Marie La K | adhamaga your | 2021 FIR No 108/21 | Date 25 . 02 . 21 |
| 2 | 2 Men INTE | ions | 10.21 FIR No 108/21 | Sections 241/303/2 |
| | (iii) Act Sect | | | |
| 3 | 3 (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day | | | |
| | Time Period Time From at about 10: Obbestime To | | | |
| | (b) Information received at P.S. Date | The state of the s | | |
| | (c) General Diary Reference ; Entry No | | | |
| 4 | 4. Type of Information Will. | | | (A |
| 5. | | | | |
| 0, | 5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and (b) Address Salbani, Nayo | r Basly, Po · Sall | savi le Isadhanna | gan Dist-Dayedi |
| | (c) In case outside limit of this Police S | tation, then the | | |
| | Name of the P.S | | District | |
| 6. | 6. Complainant / Informant | | | |
| | (a) Name Roshan Whatin (b) Father's / Husband's Name Md - Latin (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indian | | | |
| | (b) Father's / Husband's Name . M.d.: | - Balim | | <mark></mark> |
| | | | | |
| | (c) Passport No | Date of Issue : | Place of Issu | 0 |
| | (f) Occupation | | 6 o 0 u | ^·· \ ^ · · · |
| | (9) Address Salbari, Naya Busty, P.O Salbari, Pe Pradhannagar Dist Daje | | | |
| 7 | 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown | accused with full particulars | | 0 |
| | (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): D. Munni Poorman Po-Salbari, Is Poorman others | | borman of Sall Dist Daiyeeln | pari, Naya Bul |
| | 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the | | | |
| | H\V | | | |
| 9 | 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved | | | |
| 1 | 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved | d | | |
| 1 | 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No , if any | | | 1 . 0 . 0 . 11 |
| 1 | 12 FIR Contents (Altach separate sheets, if | required): The Original Control | inal written con is is enclosed b | eplaint of the |
| 1 | 13. Action taken : Since the above report requirements up the investigation / directed | | | |
| | investigation / refused investigation / tran | | | |
| | jurisdiction FIR read over to the Compla | inV Informant, admitted to be o | orrectly recorded and a copy giv | en to the Complainant / |
| | Informant free of cost. | 1 | | |
| | Noted in written Com | plain. | Signature of the Off | and days |
| 1 | 14. Signature / Thumb impression | N . | Signature of the Office in | San ar la cherge |
| | of the Complainant / Informant | | 100 | UZDECKO! Crotion |

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Dc- 26.02.21

Name: Kanel Kyntspector-In-cherge

Rank: No. \$1. 80 Shigus Police Station

D(- 2 - 0 2 - 2)

To
The Officer-In-Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri,
Dist. Darjeeling.

Date: 25/02/2021

Sub: E.I.R.

Sir,

I Roshan Khatun, Wife of Md. Salim, resident of Salbari, Naya Busty, P.O. Salbari, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling, do hereby lodging this F.I.R. on the following grounds:-

1. That today i.e. on 25.02.2021 at about 10:00 a.m. when I was returning from the Market with the vegetables at that time one Munni Barman, Wife of Sanat Barman, resident of Salbari, Naya Busty, P.O. Salbari, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling was standing on the middle of the road alongwith two other people obstructing my way. At that time I request the said Munni Barman to provide me a side so that I can go to my home. But instead of giving me the way she abused me with filthy languages and also started assaulting me with bamboo stick hearing my hue and cry, my minor daughter named Chandi Khatun came out of my house and tried to protect me. It is not out of place to mention here that the said Munni Barman also physically assault my daughter with bamboo stick resulting which my daughter received injuries to her shoulder and back. It is pertinent to mention here that I also received injuries on my shoulder and back hand.

Now being aggrieved I am requesting you to investigated the matter and take necessary legal action against her.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Roshan Khatun)

LTIN, Roblan Kinta

Copy to:

The Commissioner of Police Siliguri Police Commissionerate Siliguri.

Enclo:

Xerox copy of Medical Prescription.

Received on 25.02.21 al-22:16 kd wide Range Cooker-14ag al-20:05/21, and Aladid Ponte Care no 100/21, and Aladid Ponte Sul/222/engle and endorsed to Ass Mabal Carper to investigate the care

A Police Commissionerate

Siliguri District Hospital Emergency/OPD Medicine/Indoor Medicine Slip Namo Chandri Kuchun Age | 37 Sex MF Date 25[02[2][SUIS OPD Ticket No. 1:15P.M ND. Salin DIO Blby Roshan Kladin (moder) VIII - Salbari Nayabusty P.O-Salbari H-10 Blugsical atsaultat 10A.on today by Menni Barman OLE. Tendorness BIL Scagular region. Terdornes MEDICAL OFFICER MILIGUES PISTRICT HOSPITAL ceb doner